#2007-130 Terminates #2005-136

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER OF THE CURRENCY TERMINATION OF AUGUST 31, 2005 AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN Yardville National Bank Yardville, New Jersey AND THE COMPTROLLER OF THE CURRENCY

WHEREAS, in an effort to protect the depositors, other customers, and shareholders of Yardville National Bank, Yardville, New Jersey (Bank), and to ensure the Bank's safe and sound operation, the Bank and the Comptroller of the Currency of the United States of America (Comptroller), entered into an Agreement, dated August 31, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Yardville National Bancorp (YNB) is the holding company of the Bank; and

WHEREAS, YNB will be acquired by PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. (PNC) on

October 26, 2007, and the Bank will become a subsidiary of PNC on that date; and

WHEREAS, as a result of prior OCC examinations and the change in control of the Bank,

the OCC has determined that the Bank will have sufficient controls in place to ensure that it

complies with safe and sound banking practices, maintains adequate board and management

supervision, employs sufficient internal audit procedures, and maintains adequate capital;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Comptroller directs that the Agreement between the Bank and the Comptroller be, and it hereby is, TERMINATED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned, designated by the Comptroller as his authorized representative, has hereunto set her hand.

/s/ Grace E. Dailey

10/26/07

Grace E. Dailey Deputy Comptroller Large Bank Supervision Date